Copyright © Technica Engineering GmbH · www.technica-engineering.com · Version 1.0 · Date 2025-06-13· Page 1 of 2
Configuration
MediaConverters can be statically configured for
standalone operation but also controlled remotely for
dynamic operation.
Standalone operation is defined via 4x DIP switches
for basic configuration of the device:
DIP Switch 1: Master/Slave

           * Needs to be ordered separately
Use case
Order Information
Name                                                                                                             Article Number Cable set number*
MACsec Feature
package*
MediaConverter 100/1000BASE-T1 MATEnet TE-1402 KS-1402 Not available
MediaConverter 100/1000BASE-T1 H-MTD TE-1403 KS-1403 Not available
MediaConverter 100/1000BASE-T1 MATEnet TC10 TE-1405 KS-1402 TE-1405_MACsec
MediaConverter 100/1000BASE-T1 H-MTD TC10 TE-1406 KS-1403 TE-1406_MACsec
                * Needs to be ordered separately